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Tariff Notice No. 1983/204—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for the continuation of the following concessions at
the rates of Customs Duty shown:

. Rates of Duty Part
Port ANpgn. -{?erlf Goods 11
: Normal Pref. Ref.
DN C3615 30.02.009 Brucella abortus (strain 19) living concentrate, used for the active vac- Free* Free 99
cination of calves 4-6 months of age against Brucellosis
DN C3614 30.02.009 Covexin 8, used for the vaccination of live sheep for export Free* Free 99
DN C3616 32.09.059  Primer FD colourless, a silicone resin primer Free* Free 15
DN C3618 39.02.331 Tzﬂon coated woven fibreglass tape, with self-adhesive backing on one Free* ..
side
DN C3617 39.02.331 100 percent pure teflon, self-adhesive tape Free* ..
DN C3619 40.08.039  Expanded (closed cell) neoprene rubber, when declared that it will not Free* Free* 15
be used in the footwear industry
DN C3620 40.14.029 Rubber gaskets with P.V.D.F. coating Free* Free 99
DN C3621 48.07.049  White Ricofax printed paper Free* Free 99
DN C3606 60.05.179  Trimmings, peculiar for use in making apparel Free* Free* 15
DN C3383 84.10.029  H.P.I. hand pump kit and suction nozzle Free* Free* 10
DN C3625 84.34.001) Machinery, apparatus and accessories for type-founding or type-setting; Free* Free* 10

84.34.008) machinery other than the machine tools of heading Nos. 84.45, 84.46,
or 84.47, for preparing or working printing blocks, plates, or cylinders;
printing type, impressed flongs, and cylinders; blocks, plates, cylinders,
and lithographic cylinders, and lithographic stones, prepared for print-
ing purposes (for example, planed, grained or polished), other
DN C3628 84.65.009  Fluidic control modules, designed for pneumatic logic control circuits Free* Free* 10

*or such higher rate of
duty as the Minister
may in any case decide

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.
DN—Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated
by the identification reference on or before 24 November 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference,
application number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New. Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and )

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of November 1983.

P. J. MCKONE, Comptroller of Customs.
3

Tariff Notice No. 1983/205—Applications for Exclusion from Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister
of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff Item therefore:

. Rates of Duty Part
port | Appn-| Tariff Goods 1
0. Normal Pref. Ref.
H.O. 65186 85.01.021 Distributed gap wound electrical steel wrap cores, for use in making 35% Can 25*
transformers DC 25*
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of Pac Free
duty prescribed under Tariff Item 85.01.029, or at the rates of duty 1983 Aul 15*
prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, reference 10 1324 Aul IQ:
1985 Aul 5

1986  Aul Free

*or such lower rate of duty
as the Minister may in
any case direct

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.
H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated
by the identification reference on or before 24 November 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference,
application number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; )

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and )

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of November 1983.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.
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